MAYOR Keith Pekau

VILLAGE CLERK John C. Mehalek





TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich
Daniel T. Calandriello
Michael F. Carroll

## A proclamation declaring the week of September 17th through September 23rd as Constitution Week in the Village of Orland Park

Whereas. September 17, 2017 marks the 230th anniversary of the drafting of the Constitution of the United States of America by the Constitutional Convention; and

Whereas, it is fitting and proper to accord official recognition to this magnificent document and its memorable anniversary, and to the patriotic celebrations which will commemorate the occasion; and

Whereas, Public Law 915 guarantees the issuing of a proclamation each year by the President of the United States of America designating September 17th through 23rd as Constitution Week.

Now, therefore, I, Keith Pekau, president of the Village of Orland Park in the Counties of Cook and Will, State of Illinois, for and on behalf of the citizens, do hereby proclaim the week of September 17th through September 23rd as Constitution Week and ask our citizens to reaffirm the ideals that the Framers of the Constitution had in 1787 by vigilantly protecting the freedoms guaranteed to us through this guardian of our liberties, remembering that lost rights may never be regained.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Village to be affixed this 15th day of September, in the year 2017.

Signed:

Dated this 15th day of September, 2017.

Keith Pekau, Village President Village of Orland Park